01-1306-CD . -
WILLIAM SATTERLEE -vs- DAVID MACIOSO etal
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CQOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Y TR

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEAS No. 2 OO\~ \}0(-(CD.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of ,Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in ghé Jase mentioned below ) 4 W

AL iDSoNH IO Ac so) 4770
NAME OF APPELLANT 4 MAG. DIST NO. OR NAME OF DJ.

ADDRESS OF / /00 AOU?% 57 QU,?/ v STATE - % F@ijwcoos
LAL & £ A Jouw”

“Bl5/es  [Wiciidm Sgrreeie e B A

Zg\ LLA HIS ATTORNEY YNT
cv 19 OO0 6—)
LT 19 \y

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. No. If appeliant'was &LAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1008B. ) ) o .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6)\Q actioy) before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from gopy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prot ( ’
é é L E < , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)
suffer gntry of judgment of non pros.
o2 Q.ﬁ e 10K
. \ Signatyre of J/anl or his attorney or agent
rue: w O/ LUy & NATTRLETE puty o5~ z00
lame of appeliee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

Enter rule upon

(Common Pleas No. =120 D> ) within twenty (20)

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. W
7

\ " Swgnatwre of Prothonotary or Deputy
Wu.unm, AN S Bau

FlLED

AUG 13.2001
O[3 28 | e
VWi - A. Shaw  pg
Prr - notary -

-

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PAQOT F SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND AULE TO FILE COMPLAINY
{ This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMIONVIEALTH OF PENRSYLVANIA

COUMTY OF ; 88

AFFISAYTT: I hereby swear or affirm that | served

[] a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No, . upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) . . 1 by personal service (] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached herelo. and upen the appeilee, (name) , on

.18 [J by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

(' and further that I served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Ru'e was addressed on , 14 [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)

mail, serder’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS e DAY OF .18

Signature of affiant

Signuturs of oftital bofore whom affidavit was mady

Uitte of of i

My COMMIBSION EXPIr: ) e - 18,
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‘.. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830

MACSON CORP.
1100 RT 51 SOUTH
LARGE, PA 15025

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
PLAINTIFF: CIV"II\I-AMgaﬁASDDEESS '
WILLIAM G SATTERLEE & SONS, INC. |

12475 RT 119 HWY N
ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Iiﬂ\CIOSO, DAVID, ET AL. 1

1100 RT 51 SOUTH
LARGE, PA 15025

L
Docket No.: CV-0000286-01
Date Filed: 6/13/01

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

(Name) _WILLIAM G SATTERLEE& SONS, INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _MACSON CORP.

in the amount of $

819.75 on:

Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

Damages will be assessed on:

This case dismissed without prejudice.

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$

Levy is stayed for

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 8/13/01

(Date & Time)

Amount of Judgment $ 720.25
Judgment Costs $___99.50
Interest on Judgment $_ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 819.75

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

[]
[]
]
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
[]
[]
Date

Place:

AUG 13 2001

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice

Date WRC‘«O 8N ‘-QLOQAQ

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOD, 215 00

SEAL



”

o

L d

*.. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

DJ Name: Hon.

Telephone: (814 )

RICHARD A.
Aadress: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

46-3-02

IRELAND

765-5335 16830

MACSON CORP.

1100 RT 51

LARGE, PA 15025

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

'WILLIAM G SATTERLEE & SONS, INC. 1

12475 RT 119 HWY N

ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771

. J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[MACIOSO, DAVID, ET AL. 1

1100 RT 51 SOUTH
LARGE, PA 15025

L

SOUTH

Docket No.: CV-0000286-01
Date Filed: 6/13/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

(Name) _WILLIAM G SATTERLEE& SONS, TNC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)  MACTIOSO. DAVID

in the amount of $

819 .75 on

l:] Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

L]

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 8/13/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $ 720.25
Judgment Costs $_ 99.50
Interest on Judgment $. .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 819.75

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date:

Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Aug 13 200

Date

=2eo 0 o, L

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



CUMIIMVINYEALIN UF FENI I LYAIVA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FROM
JPICIAL DisTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
W o, Vi
' COMMONPLEASNo. D J'D\: \7 0 (- (9

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the

date and in thé tase menhoned below\ . / , , N !
AN T 2 R R, (.‘f:rau AT

mmm * 7 (-. MAG, DIST. N? OR NAME OF ..
DD i 5y Woil A
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT / 157 _ SmE 7P CODE
N A N
DATE ot'}m/ NT TN /HE CASE OF (Praitif) ( A (Defendart) P ELR T
L.;—J/.'/L:’/‘-‘)/ 1y 7 ] /o T i), Nt L e
v SIGNATURE OF ;sPTe'LLANro \l:lIS\ATTdiN Y OR AGENT
. g
ovie RO 2%L. -] C o Yy
T 19 \ \_\_/\,/
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No. If appellar}l"Was\jl_AlMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . , L )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6)"‘{‘30“’), before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from ¢opy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

-

PRAECIPE: To Prot ary (
_,‘;!Z/ 4, / Sy . o
Enter rule upon __ L2t L.l [, - ’ L S . appellee(s) to file a complaint in this appeal
* Name of appellee(s) e e ——
(Common Pleas Na. ) within twenty (2050}/5 aﬁer serwte of rule or suffer ntry of judgmenf of non pros.
U (\ x‘-\ WY

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To ng 1L/ /'/}i'/ / C YA , appellee(s). | (_)

Rame of appellee( s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE Q\ITERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The' date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.
_\,,’ ~ ] / /
Dofe: (J//L-) y (QJ_Z. . .ef— \’ ,' -
’ \ . F?SIgnamre of Prothonotary or Deputy
f‘!IL\.I_‘.;.. '.'\I (l_lfﬂ_\.L

‘hemby cef“n“ . c\ UG u iU
and attested 1 ‘G?F 81 the original
statement flled i ittis gase.

AUG 13 2001

Atest. "“{EE %é .
2Y

COURT FILE

AOPC 212-84
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA RIPT™
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dvltl)_acl\f\ESbllE w
-

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 WILLIAM G SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.

DJ Name: Hon. 12475 RT 119 HWY N

RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771
addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N

CLEARFIELD, PA VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Tetepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 'MACIOSO, DAVID, ET AL. 1

1100 RT 51 SOUTH
LARGE, PA 15025

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650. LEONARD STREET Docket No.. CV-0000286 - 01

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 r:'! LEdDate Filed: 6/13/01
@ ; 2001
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: "“wﬁ 2 ]] L%r\ O | .
Judgment: Wm#ﬁ('ggmg_mmmu___/_@hﬁ&

s HIG
ot
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) Pr SONS, TNC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ MACIQSO, DAVID

in the amount of $ 819 .75 on: (Date of Judgment) 8/13/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 720.25
Judgment Costs $_ 99.50
: . : o Interest on Judgment $— .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. | Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $__ 819.75

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

$
Post Judgment Costs $
days or D generally stayed. | = —occmz=======

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AUG 138 Qﬁm Date RL‘O N Qo L , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record Wtaining the judgment.
S2[-0(  pate w §7 , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
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= COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Address: 6§50 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -
rﬁILLIAM G SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.

12475 RT 119 HWY N
ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

(MACIOSO, DAVID, ET AL. 1

1100 RT 51 SOUTH
LARGE, PA 15025

L

Docket No.: CV-0000286-01
Date Filed: 6/13/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

E{] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _WILLIAM G SATTERLEEL& SONS, TNC

E Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ MACSON CORP.

in the amoun: of $ 819 75 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

l:l Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

[] obiection to levy has been filed and hearing wil be heid

(Date of Judgment) 8/13/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $__720.25
Judgment Costs $___99.50
Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 819.75

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

A 1520 oate 2eo 0 Jwoa L

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recapy| of the proceed; ntaining the judgment.
gQ’Z[‘(O ( Date ( , District Justice

) g

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006

SEAL



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.,
Plaintiff
No. 01 - 1306 - CD
vs.
COMPLAINT
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO
Defendants

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Carl A. Belin, Jr., Esquire
PA I.D. #06805

BELIN & KUBISTA

15 North Front Street
P.O. Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

FILED

AUG 2 3 2001

William A. Stary
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.,

Plaintiff
No. 01 - 1306 - CD
vs.
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO
Defendants
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must
take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and
notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally
or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against vyou.
You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed
without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed in the
Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the
Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.,

Plaintiff
No. 01 - 1306 - CD
vs.
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO
Defendants
COMPLAINT
1. Plaintiff William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc. is a

Pennsylvania corporation with an office and place of business
at 12475 Route 119 HWY North, Rochester Mills, PA 15771
(“Satterlee”).

2. Defendant Macson Corporation is a Pennsylvania
corporation with an office and place of business at 1100 Rt. 51
South, Large, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania 15025 (“Macson”);

Defendant David Macioso is an individual residing at 1100 Rt.

51 South, Large, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania 15025
(*Macioso”) .
3. That Macson Corporation purchased from Satterlee

diesel fuel and related products since at least 1999.




4. That Satterlee sold said diesel fuel and related
products to Macson Corporation on the basis that David Macioso
would be a co-obligor for all said purchases and David Macioso
acreed to be 1liable for all said purchases referred to 1in
Paragraph 3 which is incorporated herein by reference and made
a part hereof.

5. That for the purposes of this complaint hereafter
Macioso and Macson Corporation are both referred to as
“Macson.”

6. That Satterlee charged Macson its usual and customary
charges for said diesel fuel and related products.

7. That during the time of Macson purchases, Satterlee
maintained books of account, keeping an accurate and running
account of all debits and credits for the sale of diesel fuel
and related products to Macson.

8. That Satterlee submitted to Macson a written account
monthly requesting payment for the outstanding balance on the
account. A copy of said accounting is attached hereto and
marked Exhibit “A.”

9. That Satterlee has made a demand for the payment of
said outstanding balances due on said account which Macson has

failed and refused to pay.




WHEREFORE, Satterlee demands Jjudgment against Macson
Corporation. and David Macioso for $720.25, together with
interest at the rate of eighteen (18%) percent from May 31,

2001.

BELIN & KUBISTA

<

Carl A. Belin, Jiii/géquire

By




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared
CANIEL R. HAUGER, who deposes and says he is the Credit Manager
cf WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC., and as such Credit‘
Manager being authorized to do so, and being duly sworn
according to law, depose and says that the facts set forth in
the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of his

knowledge, information and belief.

Daniel R. Haugey/

worn and subscribed before me this .:>§/L41\ day of

. o F——2001.
e M

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
L1SA 6. BLAKE, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARHELD BORO., i CLEARFIELD CO,




WILLIAN 6. SATTERLEE AND SONS

R.D. 1 Box 173
Rochester Nills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2488

teak HISTORY STATEMENT **x¢
Date Cust.No.

12/31/1999 BP

HACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DONINIC
1108 RT 51 §

LARGE, PA

15925

INVOICE CLASS PRODLCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CRECKE  AMOUNT  P.0. NUNBER  REMNARKS
§5/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE .00
85/13/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 73738 CHG 19780 1174.14--
85/13/99 Cash 730138 PNT 1213 1174.140R -
85/19/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL IMI78 K 2528 146.51 ~
85/19/99 Cash 134778 NI 1278 146.51CR -
85/21/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 734792 CHG 3448 181,26 -
85/21/99 Cash 13419 T 1280 191.26(R -
85/26/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 48210 (MG 4220 23462
85/26/99 Cash 748200 PNT 1283 230.620R"
05/28/99 Corrected Charge  D/PYROPLEX BLUE EP2 122627  CHG 0.8 69.96  NISSED 6% TAX
85/28/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 748282 (M6 216.0 12009
85/28/99 Cash 8282 NI 1280 120.09CR |
#5/28/99 Nornal 12261 NI 1285 S L15 —
85/31/99 BALANCE DUE (3.9 732-———;§kﬁ./62@f7 ‘<<JZS>/’1\\\
86/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 3.9
86/02/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 748296 CHG 309.0  183.75
06/82/99 Cash 7829 PN 1288 183.750R
86/87/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 698630 CHG 5000 294.68
86/87/99 Cash 698630  PNT 1291 294.68CR
06/83/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 698646 CHG  373.8 23367
86/03/99 Cash 698646 PHT 1290 233.67CR
86/11/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 7339 K 5320 333.28
86/11/99 Cash 130309 PAT 1296 333.280R
06/15/99 Cash DIESE. FUEL 34329 ohG 3190 20747
86/15/99 Cash 130329 PNT 1297 247.47CR
86/17/99 Cash DIESE. FUEL 125478 CHE 7210 481.48
86/17/99 Cash 125078 PN 1299 _4814BR
§6/21/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 134349 CHG  488.0  325.89
86/23/99 Normal DIESE. FUEL 48798 CHG  356.0  226.3
66/25/99 Normal OIESEL FUEL 699259 W6 5146 332.35
86/28/99 Hormal PHT 556.16CR CREDIT CARD
86/29/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 728284 CHG 5230 343.I2 ~.
86/29/99 Normal PAT 332.35(R CREDIT CARD
86/31/93 BALANCE DUE 343.72

Exhibit

IIAII



‘. WILLIAM 6. SATTERLEE AND SONS

F.0. 1 Box 173
Rochester Xills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2499

¥*2% FISTORY STATENENT xxxs

Date Cust.No.

12/31/19¢9 B 29875

KACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DONINIC

1160 RT 51§
LARGE, PA
15025

INVOICE CLASS PROOUCT INVOICE UNITS

DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECK® ANOUNT ~ P.0. NUMBER RENARKS
07/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 343.72 Lﬁ\
#7/01/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 128362 CHG 234.8 153.78 ™
97/02/99 Normal PAT 373.72CR//;> ;ﬁ%“) CREDIT CARD
07/86/99 Normal OIESEL FUEL 699278 CHE 191.4 126,13 —
87/87/99 Normal L/S DIESEL FUEL 128527 CHG 36.9 42.48
87/87/39 Normal DIESEL fFUEL 728526 - CHE 168.9 110.94-
07/99/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 127936 {H6 238.¢ 166.58
97/12/93 Normal DIESEL FUEL 128854 CHe i72.¢ 126.33
07/14/99 Rormal CREDIT CRD PHT 126.13CR -
07/14/99 Normal CREDIT CRO PAT 153.78CR
07/14 99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 728146 CHG 228.47
07/22/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 126431 CHG 3%2.17
87/22{99 Mormal 126431 PHT 991.09CR
#7/26/99 Normal L/S DIESEL FUEL 20128 CHE 38.41
87/26/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 726554 (HE 313.42
87/26/99 Cash 726554 PAT 313.42CR
87/26/99 Cash L[S DIESEL FUEL 27118 CHe 52.36
07/26[99 Cash 27118 PAT 52.36CR

87/28/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 126635 (He 308.73
07/28/99 Lash 126635 PET 305.73CR
97/38/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 733054 CHE 285.44
07/38/99 Cash 733854 PHT 285.44CR
7/31/99 BALANCE DUE 581.0¢
98/01/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 581.00
98/03/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 133142 (He 314.9 226.33
88/83/99 Cash 133142 PAT 1319 226.33CR
98/85/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 733235 CHG 342.8 246.51
#8/45/99 Cash 133235 PNT 132 246.51CR
08/89/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 125576 CH6 288.8 218.64
88/09/99 Cash 125576 AT 1322 210.64CR
#8/11/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 125676 (He 298.¢ 217.86
98/11/99 Cash 125616 PUT 1324 217.96CR
88/13/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 147786 CH6 376.¢ 275.81



WILLIAK G. SATTERLEE AND SONS

F.0. 1 Box 173
Rochester Kills, Pa. 15771
i724) 397-2488

kekx HISTORY STATENENT **»+
Date Cust.No.

12/31/1939 8P 29875

KACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DOMINIC

{100 RT 51 S
LARGE, P4
15625
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT IRVOICE URITS
OATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKE ANOUNT ~ P.0. HUNBER REMARKS
#8/13/99 Cash 141786 PAT 1327 275.81CR
#8/17/99 Cash OIESEL FUEL 125734 CHG 315.0 221,84
98/17/99 fash 125734 PaT 1329 221 ,94CR
#8/19/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 125783 CHE 176.9 123.5¢
#8/19/99 Cash 725783 PET 1331 123.50CR
#8/23/99 Corrected Charge DIESEL FUEL 725842 (He 236.¢ 178.61  OVERCHG'D 6%
#8/23/99 Hormal 125842 puY 1334 175.11Ck
08/25/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 163396 {HG 249.¢ 178.08
98/25/99 Cash 753396 PHT 1336 178.88CR
#8/38/99 Lash DIESEL FYEL 753454 CHG 460.9 332.54
98/38/93 Cash 753454 PAT 1340 332.54CR
$8/31/99 FINANCE CHARGE 6.21
$3/31/99 BALANCE DUE 582.711
89/01/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 582.71
£9/81/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 783528 CHG 692.9 432.00
29/91/99 Cash 753525 PAT 1341 432.00CR
09/03/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 153578 CHé 484.9 383.74
#9/03/99 Cash 15357¢ PNT 1342 353.74CR
93/88/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 75361 CHe 477.9 348.62
#9/08/99 Cash 76361 PAT 1344 348.62CR
89/18/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 153121 CHe 583.9 448.94
29/18/99 Cash 183721 PKT 1346 448.04CR
89/10/98 Hormal 27128 PNT 38.41CR
89/13/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 145757 CHG 569.9 393.60
99/13/99 Cash 145157 PKT 1358 393.60CR
99/15/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 745824 CHG 340.9 219.31
99/15/99 Cash 745824 PaT 1351 278.31CR
89/16/99 Cash DIESEL fUEL 145855 CHE 339.0 218.48
#9/16/99 Cash 745855 PHT 1352 278.49CR
89/16/99 Cash L/S DIESEL FUEL 2519¢ (KRG 16.¢ 21.12
99/16/99 Cash 25190 PAT 1352 21.120R
99/26/99 Cash DIESE. FUEL 145947 CHe 390.¢ 328.39
29/28/99 Cash 145947 PAT 1353 320.39CR
89/22/99 Cash L/S DIESEL FUEL 746835 CHE 45.¢ 69.26
09/22/99 Cash 746835 PHT 1354 69.26CR



WILLIA® 6. SATTERLEE &

R.D. 1 30x 173
Rochester Nills, Pa.
{724) 337-2400

KD SONS

18771

¥rex HISTORY STATEMENT *+»

Date Cust.No.
12/31/1999 BP 29875

KACSON CORPORTATION

ATTENTION: DONINIC

1168 RT 51 §

LARGE, PA

15625
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT IKVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFEREKCE CHECKY ANOUNT RENARKS
#9/22/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 146626 CRG 183.9 83.93
#9/22/99 Cash 746026 AT 1354 83.53CR
09/24/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 146124 (Ho 159.9 128.94
9/24/99 Cash 7146124 PAT 1356 128.94CR
9327199 Corrected Charge S/SUN-15448 143342 (HE 1.9 189.62
89/21/99 Corrected Charge E/HUNBLE H-4§ 143342 CHG 1.6 158.73
09/27/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 142964 (He 437.9 363.63
9/27/99 Cash 742964 AT 1361 363.63CR
88/27/99 Kormal 143342 PAT 1362 337.50CR BAL DUE 6% TAX
03/29/99 Cash OIESEL FUEL 743832 CHE 441.9 371.64
99/29/98 Cash 743032 PAT 1366 371.64CR
99/29/99 Cash L/S DIESEL FUEL 26161 CHE 24,0 32.16
09/29/99 Cash 26181 PHT 1366 32.16CR
89/29/99 Normal 143342 PAT 1366 20.25CR
83/31/99 FINAKCE CHARGE 2.76
89/31/99 BALANCE DUE 547.86
18/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 547.96
18/01/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 7143099 CHG 119.¢ 108.29
19/81/99 Cash 743099 PHY 1367 106.29CR
18/04/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 743133 CHE 23.9 19.39
18/04/99 Cash 7143133 PAT 1369 19.39CR
18/87/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 743245 CHE 237.4 195,95
18/87/99 Cash 743245 PAY 1372 195.95CR
1807199 Cash E/HUNBLE H-46 142567 CHo 1.9 158.74
18/87/99 Cash 142567 PUT 1374 158.74(R
18/08/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 743213 CHE 175.9 142.84
18/88/99 Cash 143273 PAT 1317 142.84CR
18/13/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 176561 CHe 99.9 76.61
18/13/99 Cash 7176561 PXT 1380 76.61CR
18/13/99 Cash L/S DYESEL FUEL 26114 CHB 15.9 19.26
18/13/99 Cash 26114 PXT 1388 19.26CR
10/18/99 Cash E/HUNELE H-46 142877 (He 1.9 158.74
18/18/99 Cash 142577 PAT 1382 158.74CR
18/18/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 176671 CHE 434.9 349.63
/

18/18/99 Cash

176671 PHT 1382

349.63CR



o WILLIAN G. SATTERLEE AND SONS

*%

R.D. 1 Box 173

Rochester Nills, Pa. 15771

(724) 397-2408

** HISTORY STATEMENT

kkkk

Date Cust.No
12/31/1999 BP 29875

NACSON CORPORTATION

ATTENTION: DONINIC.

1108 RT 51 8

LARGE, PA

15025
INVOICE CLASS PROJUCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKY AMOUNT  P.0. NUMBER REMARKS

18/28/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 114731 CHE 323.9 253.36
18/20/99 Cash 114731 PAT 1385 253.36CR
18/22/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 116797 CHG 385.9 381.99
18/22/99 Cash 176797 PNT 1386 301.99CR
10/26/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 776893 CHG 244.9 193.21
18/26/98 Cash 116893 PAT 1387 193.21CR
18/31/99 FINANCE CHARGE 8.33
18/31/9¢ BALANCE OUE 555.39
11/01/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 555,39
11/81/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 149367 CHG 359.9 284.26
11/01/99 Cash 749367 PY 1389 284.26CR
11/81/99 Cash L/S DIESEL FUEL 749363 CHe 57.9 714.96
11/61/99 Cash 749363 PET 1389 74.96CR
11/64/99 Cash BL-DIESEL FUEL 749516 CHG 0.0 31.46
11/84/99 Cash WINTER ADDITIVE 7149516 CHe 48.0 .85
11/84/99 Cash 749516 PAT 1390 32.31CR
11/18/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 149639 CHG 204.¢ 163.16
11/10/99 Cash 7149630 PUT 1393 163.16CR
11/15/99 Corrected Charge E/HUNBLE H-46 151812 (He 1.9 167.48  CHANGED PRICE
11/15/99 Corrected Charge S/SUN-15W44 151812 CHG 1.8 207.76
11/15/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 7149785 {He 229.9 193.46
11/15/99 Normal 149785 PAT 1398 144.65CR
11/15/99 Normal 151812 PNT 1396 424,85CR
11/23/99 Corrected Charge BL-DIESEL FUEL 149075 CHG 213.8 195.87  NISSED 6%
11/23/99 Corrected Charge WINTER ADDITIVE 7490875 CHe 213.8 4.51  MISSED 6%
11/23/99 Normal 149975 PNT 1402 189.04CR
11/23/99 Cash BL-L/S DIESEL FUEL 24147 CHe 19.9 26.83
11/23/99 Cash WINTER AODITIVE 28147 CHG 19.4 .38
1123/99 Cash 28147 PAT 1462 27.21CR
11/31/9¢ BALANCE DUE 566.73
12/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 566.73
12/31/9% FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
12/31/9% BALANCE DUE 575.40



WILLIAN G. SATTERLEE AND SOMS

R.D. 1 Box 173

Rochester Nills, Pa. 15771

(724) 397-2400

*ere HISTORY STATEMENT #sx»

Date Cust.No.
12/31/2000 29875

KACSON CORPORTATION

ATTENTION: DONINIZ

1100 RT 51 S

LARGE, PA

15625
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKS ANOUNT  P.0. NUMBER REHARKS

01/01/00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 575.40
01/31/00 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
e1/31/00 BALANCE DUE 584.97
B2/01/0¢ PREVIOUS BALANCE 584,47
82/31/80 FINANCE CHARGE 8.18
02/31/0¢ BALANCE DUt 592.17
23/01/08 PREVIOUS BALANCE 592.17
93/31 /00 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
03/31/68 BALANCE DUE 600.84
94/01/00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 606.84
04/31/08 FINANCE CHARGE 8.39
84/31/00 BALANCE DUE 609.23
5/e1/00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 609.23
#5/31/08 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
85/31/00 BALANCE OUE 617.9¢8
06/01/08 PREVIOUS BALANCE 617.99
06/31/00 FINANCE CHARGE 8.39
86/31/00 BALANCE OUE 626.29
pr/01 /00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 626.29
847/31 /00 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
§7/31 /80 BALANCE DUE 634.96
8/01 /00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 634.96
98/31 /00 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67



WILLIAN G. SATTERLEE AND SONS

R.D. 1 Box 173
Rochester Mills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2480

¥eet HISTORY STATENENT **#

Date Cust.No.

12/31/2069 BP 29875

NACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DOMINIC

1100 RT 51 S
LARGE, PA
15925
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECK# AKOUNT  P.0. NUMBER REHARKS

#8/31/00 BALANCE DUE 643.63
89/81/00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 643.63
93/31/80 FINANCE CRARGE 8.39
9/31/0¢ BALANCE DUE 652.92
18/01 /80 PREVIOUS BALANCE 652.02
18/31/08 FINANCE CRARGE 8.67
18/31/00 BALANCE DUE 669.69
11/01 /98 PREVIOUS BALANCE 669.69
11/31/0a FINANCE CHARGE 8.39
11/31/e0 BALANCE DUE 669.08
12/01 /08 PREVIOUS BALANCE 669.08
12/31/00 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
12/31/98 BALANCE DUE 6711.75



WILLIAK 6. SATTERLEE AND SONS

12475 Route 119 Huy North

Rochester Kills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2408

*rt HISTORY STATENENT %+

Date Cust.No.
47/26 /2001 29875

KACSON CORPORTATION

ATTENTION: DONINIC

1100 RT 51 §

LARGE, PA

15925
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT INVOICE UNITS  UNIT
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKE  DESC AKOUNT  P.0. NUNBER REKARKS

81/81/01 PREVIOUS BALANCE 617.7%
01/31/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
81/31/81 BALANCE DUE 686.42
#2/81/fe1 PREVIOUS BALANCE 686.42
02/28/81 FINANCE CHARGE 8.18
02/28/01 BALANCE DUE 694.52
83/01/81 PREVIOUS BALANCE £94.52
83/31/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
83/31/01 BALANCE DUE 703.19
#4/e1f0t PREVIOUS BALANCE 703.19
94/30/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.39
04/38/01 BALANCE DUt 711.58
05/81/01 PREVIOUS BALANCE 111,58
95/31/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
95/31/81 BALANCE DUE 720.25
86/01/01 PREVIOUS BALANCE 128.25
86/13/01 Filing Fee DBA 64.50
86/30/81 BALANCE OUE 784.75
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.

Plaintiff
vs.
MACSON CORPORATION and

DAVID MACIOSO
Defendants

FILED

SEP-2(32001

v A Shaw
-iethonotary

No. 01 - 1306 - CD

PRAECIPE TO
REISSUE COMPLAINT

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Carl A. Belin, Jr., Esquire
PA I.D. #06805

BELIN & KUBISTA

15 North Front Street
P.O. Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.,
Plaintiff
No. 01
vs.

MACSON CORPORATION and

DAVID MACIOSO
Defendants

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE COMPLAINT

TO THE FPROTHONOTARY :
Kindly re-issue the complaint in the

matter.

BELIN & KUBISTA

aihi—

1306 - CD

above-captioned

Carl A. Belin, Jr

A

Esquire

&
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.

PLAINTIFF
NO. 01-1306-CD
VS.

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO

DEFENDANTS ANSWER,
NEW MATTER &
COUNTER CLAIM

FILED ON BEHALF
OF: DEFENDANTS

PRO SE by:

Domenic A. Macioce
Vice President of
Macson Corporation
1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, Pennsylvania
15025

_ 412/384-7910
FILED

0CT 2 & 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonofary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.

PLAINTIFF
VS.
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO
DEFENDANTS NO. 01-1306-CD
NOTICE

TO: WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS PLAINTIFF
VOU ARE HEREBY NITIFIED TO FILE A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE

ENCLOSED NEW MATTER WITHIN (20) DAYS FROM SERVICE HEREOF OR A
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

%—7

BY: Domenic MacigCe SE
FOR: Macson Corpoxation and David Macioso




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.

PLAINTIFF
VS. NO. 01-1306-CD
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO
DEFENDANTS
ANSWER

AND NOW COMES the Defendants, Macson Corporation, a Pennsylvania Corporation,
and David Macioso, hereinafter “Macioso” by and through its Vice President Domenic A.
Macioce, who files the within AN SWER, NEW MATTER AND COUNTERCLAIM of
which the following is a statement:

1.

Paragraphs 1 through 3 are admitted with the exception that in paragraph 1 thereof,
the Plaintiff’s place of business is in Armstrong County Pennsylvania and not in
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania wherein this Action was filed. By way of further
answer, all transactions for the purchase and payments for fuel occurred within the
jurisdictional boundaries of Armstrong County, Pennsylvania and not in Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

Paragraph 4 is admitted in part and denied in part with the exception that “Macioso”
has never agreed to be co-obligor for payment of said purchases and strict proof as to
an Agreement is demanded from Plaintiff.

Paragraph 5 is neither admitted nor denied.

Paragraph 6 is denied. Plaintiff agreed to charge Defendant for its diesel fuel
purchases at a discounted cost per gallon for a period beginning in May 21,1999
through December 31,1000 in exchange for Defendant paying Plaintiff Cash On
Delivery, hereinafter “C.0.D.” for each delivery made during this period.

Paragraph 7 is neither admitted nor denied. Defendant has no knowledge of Plaintiff’s
accounting methods or had any reason to be aware of Plaintiff’s internal operation or



method of accounting since all fuel was paid daily, by check to Plaintiff’s driver on a
“C.0.D” basis by Macson’s field supervisor.

6. Paragraph 8 is denied. Plaintiff has not provided to Defendants a summary of
accounts. All payments were made daily and tendered in full for each delivery in
accordance with Plaintiff fuel delivery tickets prepared and provided by Plaintiff’s
fuel truck driver.

7. Paragraph 9 is denied with the exception that on March 29,2001, a James L. Hall
advised Defendant by letter that an amount was past due and that legal action would
be taken. By way of further answer, Defendant phoned Mr. Hall, leaving a message
on his voice mail and subsequently spoke to Mr. Dan Hauger, who identified himself
as the Credit Manager for Plaintiff and was asked by Defendant to identify the
invoices that were outstanding. Mr. Hauger indicated that he would do so, however
Defendant did not receive those invoices. Furthermore it specifically denied that the
individual Defendants are in any way liable in this matter. Accordingly, the Plaintiff’s
allegations are denied and strict proof thereof is demanded at the time of trial.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants demand that the Complaint be dismissed.

NEW MATTER

8. Paragraphs 1 through 7 hereof are incorporated herein and made part, as though set
forth at length.

9. The Plaintiff has failed to state a cause of action against a proper party Defendant
upon which relief can be granted. The subject Complaint should be dismissed against
David Macioso as an individual.

10. The Plaintiff has improperly sued the Defendant’s outside the County wherein the
cause of action arose or where the transaction or occurrence action took place.

11. At all times relevant hereto, the individual Defendant, “Macioso” was properly acting
as an officer and agent of Defendant’s, within the scope of his respective authority.

12. After reasonable investigation the Defendant has become aware of Plaintiff’s failure
to honor its agreement in providing the discount offered for Defendant’s prompt

payment.

13. The Plaintiff failed to perform its agreement, thereafter deliberately overcharging its
daily fuel tickets, causing financial damages and losses to Defendants and
accordingly is not entitled to an award.



WHEREFORE, the Defendants demand that the Complaint be dismissed and the costs
taxed against the Plaintiff.

COUNTERCLAIM

14. Paragraphs 1 through 13 hereof are incorporated herein and made part, as though
more fully set forth at length.

15. On or about May 21,1999, Defendant entered into an oral agreement with Plaintiff,
whereby Plaintiff had offered a three cents ($0.03) per gallon discount if all deliveries
of fuel were paid in full or “C.0.D.” for each delivery through December 31,1999.

16. Defendant telecom during ensuing months requested verification of the discount, at
which time the Plaintiff’s agent repeatedly but falsely assured Defendants Vice
President Domenic A. Macioce that the discount was given.

17. At all times relevant hereto, the Defendant relied upon the Agreement and
representations of the Plaintiff that it had incorporated the discount at each delivery.

18. Plaintiff breached the agreement by failing to incorporate the discount while
representing to the Defendant that it was doing so during each delivery.

19. As a direct result of Plaintiff’s breach, the Defendant was caused to incur the
unnecessary charge of three cents ($0.03) per gallon for in excess of twenty-two
thousand (22,000) gallons fuel delivered by Plaintiff beginning about May 21,1999
through December 31,1999, or the total sum of six hundred and sixty ($660.00)
dollars plus applicable sales tax.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants demand judgement against the Plaintiff in an amount not
less than six hundred ($660.00) dollars, together with interest and cost of suit sustained.

Respectfully submitted,

[d

~ s
Domenic A. M Pro Se
For Macson Corporation




AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ss

1, Domenic Macioce, depose and say that I have reviewed the forgoing Answer, New
Matter and Counterclaim, and that the information contained therein is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of Pa. C.S.
Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to aut it

Date: / 6// ) )70 /

Domenic Macio



CERTIFICATE OF SREVICE

I, Domenic Macioce, do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the forgoing
Answer, New Matter and Counterclaim was mailed by certified mail , postage prepaid, on
this W] day of(_&so/et, 2001, to the following persons addressed as
follows:

Carl A. Belin, Jr., Esq.
Belin & Kubista

15 North Front St.
Clearfield, Pa 16830

CerﬁﬁedMaﬂﬂ@ N0 a0 PI77 §355

William G. Satterlee & Sons
1245 Route 119 Hwy North
Rochester Mills, Pa. 15771

Certified Mail #72@‘ ol o 9% 52/06

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second St.
Clearfield, 16830

Certified Mail # J0 0L 70 @O 9137 & 350

C_ [

By: Domenic Maciece
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS,
Plaintiff

vVSs.

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO

INC.

Defendants

FILED

NOV 13 2001

Willam A, Shaw
Prothonotary

I

No. 01 - 1306 - CD
REPLY TO NEW MATTER
AND ANSWER TO

COUNTERCLAIM

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Carl A. Belin, Jr.,
PA I.D. #06805

Esquire

BELIN & KUBISTA

15 North Front Street
P.O. Box 1
Clearfield, PA
(814) 765-8972

16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC
Plaintiff

A

No. 01 - 1306 - CD
vVsS.

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOSO

Defendants

REPLY TO NEW MATTER AND ANSWER
TO COUNTERCLAIM

AND NOW comes Plaintiff, William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc.
by and through its attorneys, Belin & Kubista, and files the
following reply to new matter and answer to counterclaim, and
in support thereof avers as follows:

8. Paragraph 8 of the new matter is answered hereto by
incorporating Paragraphs 1 through 7 of the complaint and
making them a part hereof.

9. Paragraph 9 is denied and in further answer thereto
Paragraphs 1 through 7 of the complaint are hereby incorporated
by reference and made a part hereof.

10. Paragraph 10 is denied 1in that it sets forth a

conclusion of law to which no answer is required.




11. Péragraph 11 is denied and it is averred that David
Macioso is the sole shareholder and officer of Macson and under
said circumstances Macioso is liable as an individual. In
further answer thereto, Paragraph 4 of the complaint is
incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

12. Paragraph 12 is denied and it is averred no agreement
for a discount was ever made between Plaintiff and Defendants.

13. Paragraph 13 is denied and it 1is averred that
Plaintiff has charged Defendants its usual and regular charges
and the remainder of Paragraph 13 is denied.

WHEREFORE, Satterlee demands Jjudgment against Macson

Corporation and David Macioso for $720.25, together with
interest at the rate of eighteen (18%) percent from May 31,
2001.

ANSWER TO COUNTERCLAIM

14. Paragraphs 1 through 7 of the complaint and 8 through
13 of the reply to new matter are hereby incorporated by
reference and made a part hereof.

15. Paragraph 15 is denied and it 1is averred that
Plaintiff made no such oral agreement with Defendants and in
further answer thereto Paragraph 6 of the complaint is hereby

incorporated by reference and made a part hereof.




16. Paragraph 16 is denied and it is averred at no time
did Defendants ever request verification of the discount but it
is averred Plaintiff charged Defendants the usual and customary
charges for petroleum and diesel products. In further answer
thereto, Paragraph 6 of the complaint is hereby incorporated by
reference and made a part hereof.

17. Paragraph 17 is neither affirmed nor denied as
Plaintiff does not have the means or knowledge of any state of
mind of Defendants and strict proof thereof is demanded at
trial. In further answer thereto, Paragraphs 15 and 16 of this
answer to counterclaim are hereby incorporated by reference and
made a part.hereof.

18. Paragraph 18 is denied and in further answer thereto
Paragraph 6 of the complaint and Paragraphs 15 through 17 of
this answer to counterclaim are hereby incorporated by
reference and made a part hereof.

19. Péragraph 19 is denied and in further answer thereto
Paragraph 6 of the complaint and Paragraphs 15 through 18 of
the answer to counterclaim are hereby incorporated by reference
and made a part hereof.

WHEREFORE, Satterlee demands judgment against Macson

Corporation and David Macioso for $720.25, together with




interest at the

2001.

rate of eighteen (18%) percent from May

BELIN & KUBISTA

-

By 7<

31,

Carl A. Belin, J}:v-;/Esquire




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared
DANIEL R. HAUGER, who deposes and says he is the Credit Manager
of WILLIAM G. SATTERTLEE & GSONS, INC., and as such Credit
Manager being authorized to do g0, and being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that the facts set forth in
the foregoing Reply To New Matter and Answer to Counterclaim

are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information

and belief.
W///

Daniel R. Hauger

Sworn and subscribed before me this ,ZLE?ZEL_ day of

okt~ . 2001.

MWW

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
SUSAN M. HARTZFELD, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 16, 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.,
Plaintiff
No. 01 - 1306 - CD
vs.

MACSON CORPORATION and

DAVID MACIOSO
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the undersigned has sent a true
and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Reply to New Matter and Answer
to Counterclaim in the above-captioned matter to the following
party by postage prepaid United States first class mail on the

159:‘ day of November, 2001:

Macson Corporation
1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, PA 15025

Mr. David Macioso

1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, PA 15025

BELIN & KUBISTA

Waam—y

Carl A. Belin(~g;Z, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs




BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
P. O. BOX |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




FILED

NOV 13 N__Sm“ | |
Q,_m_ W,me:msn? Ay Belon

v P
Rethonotany m M .



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONOTARY
01-1306-CD DATE PRESENTED 12/10/01
CASE NUMBER TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME

() Jury ( ) Non-Jury
Date Complaint gX) Arbitration I pays (2.5 hours)
Filed: August 23, 2001

PLAINTIFF(S)
William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc. ( )
DEFENDANT(S)
Check Block if
Macson Corporation and () a Minor is a
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S) Party to the
Case
David Macioso ( )
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:
Jonathan W. Jewell
Belin & Kubista o
15 North Front Street, Clearfield, PA 16830 12/10/01
AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED
more than
$ 800.00 () yes (X) no

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed;
all necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious -
settlement negotiations have been conducted; Se s mkeady in
all respects for trial, and a copy of this éﬁg&egs been
served upon all counsel of record and upon all phrt tegord who
are not represented by counsel. ’

w@ DEC 11 2001
Ve ' Willlam A. Shaw
Jonathan W. Jewell / Belin & Kubista (814) Blmmmarv
FOR THE PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER
Domenic A. Macioce (Pro Se for Macson Corp.) (412) 384-7910
FOR THE DEFENDANT C- TELEPHONE NUMBER
Domenic A. Macioce (Pro Se for Macson Corp.) (412) 384-7910

FOR ADDITIONAI DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER



BEC 11 2001

William A. Sha b@ ¥30.00
Prothonotary

v ¢
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS,
INC.
Plaintiff
vs.
MACSON CORPORATION and DAVID

MACIOSO,
Defendant

FILED
DEC 11 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

No. 01-1306-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

JONATHAN W. JEWELL, ESQUIRE
P.A. ID# : 87518

BELIN & KUBISTA

15 North Front Street

P.O. Box 1

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS,

INC.
Plaintiff

vSs. : No. 01-1306-CD

MACSON CORPORATION and DAVID
MACIOSO,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have served a true and
correct copy of Certificate of Readiness in the above captioned
matter to the following party by postage prepaid United States

h
lrst class mail on the ay of December, :
fi 1 il h // d f b 2001
Macson Corporation
1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, PA 15025
Mr. David Macioso

1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, PA 15025

BELIN & KUBISTA

Y./

Joplat W. Jewell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
P. O. BOX |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATCR FAX: 1-814-765-6889 (o404 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

March 11, 2001

Jonathan W. Jewell, Esquire
Belin & Kubista

Post Office Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830

Domenic A. Macioco, Vice President é g L ﬁ D

Macson Corporation

1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, PA 15025 MAR 21 2007
| William A
RE: WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC. Pfthontharlg'"‘/W
VS.

MACSCN CORPORATION and DAVID MACIOSO
No. 01-1306-CD

Dear Mr. Jewell and Mr. Macioco:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesday, May 7,
2002. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Cynthia B. Stewart, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration Hearing.

Very truly yours,

T sy e

Deputy Court Administrator



s

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-a@89 ~1(.49 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

March 21, 2001

Jonathan W. Jewell, Esquire
Belin & Kubista

Post Office Box |
Clearfield, PA 16830

Domenic A. Macioco, Vice President
Macson Corporation

1100 Rt. 51 South

Large, PA 15025

RE: WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.
Vs.
MACSON CORPORATION and DAVID MACIOSO
No. 01-1306-CD

Dear Mr. Jewell and Mr. Macioco:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesday, May 7,
2002 at 1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Richard A. Bell, Esquire, Chairman
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of
Arbitrators. For you convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is
enclosed as well as a copy of said Local rule of Court.

Very truly yours

Marcy Kelle (/%__
Deputy Court Administrator

cc: Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire



-
- b Y

Prothonotary



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-6889 7141 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

March 21, 2001

Jonathan W. Jewell, Esquire F! LE D
Belin & Kubista

Post Office Box 1

Clearfield. PA 16830 APR 1.5 2002

Domenic A. Macioco, Vice President Vmil 'Olené)éc
Macson Ccrporation Pr‘g{r?e i aw
1100 Rt. 51 South netary

Large. PA 15025

RE: WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE & SONS, INC.
Vs,
MACSON CORPORATION and DAVID MACIOSO
No. 01-1306-CD

Dear Mr. Jewell and Mr. Macioco:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesdav, May 7,
2002 at 1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Richard A. Bell, Esquire, Chairman
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of
Arbitrators. For you convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is
enclosed as well as a copy of said Local rule of Court.

Very truly yours,
—7Na a6l Lol

Marcy Kelle g 7
Deputy Court Administrator

cc: Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire



8:30

1:00

ARBITRATION CASES — MAY 7, 2002

JOSEPH N. MANNERS Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
VSs.

GARY BAILEY Chris A. Pentz, Esquire

No. 01-184-CD

Arbitrators: Richard A. Bell, Esquire, Chairman

Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE Jonathan W. Jewell, Esquire
& SONS, INC.

Vs.
MACSON CORPORATION and Domenic A. Macioco, Pro Se
DAVID MACIOSO

No. 01-1306-CD

Arbitrators: Richard A. Bell, Esquire, Chairman
Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire



FORM OF PRE-TRIAL (ARBITRATION)
MEMORANDUM FOR CLEARFIELD COUNTY

The Board of Arbitrators will expect the following in the nature of a Pre-

Trial Memorandum* seven (7) days prior to the date of the Arbitration Hearing.

a. A brief statement of the case (or defense);

b. Citation to applicable case or statutes;

c. List of witnesses; and

d. Statement of damages and copies of those bills which the party
intends to offer.

Any offending party(ies) that fail to provide a Pre-Trial Memorandum
shall be subject to the penalties and remedies thereto outlined in Local Rule 1306A(b) of
the Clearfield County Local Rules of Court.

* PLEASE NOTE: The original Pre-Trial Memorandum should be sent directly to

the COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE, with copies forwarded to opposing

counsel and each member of the Arbitration Board.




LOCAL RULE 1306A PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT

(a) Seven (7) days prior to the day the arbitration is scheduled each party will submit a
pre-trial statement which will consist of the following:

a. a brief statement of the case (or defense);
b. citation to applicable case or statutes;

c. list of witnesses; and

d. statement of damages and copies of those bills which the party intends
to offer.

(b) In the event no pre-trial statement is filed for a party seven (7) days prior to the day of
arbitration, that party shall not have the right to call any witnesses or to present any
exhibit, photograph, plot or plan not listed or appended in the complaint unless
application is made to the Court setting forth the reasons a pre-trial statement was
not filed and, after argument, the Court, in the exercise of its discretion, permits the
late filing of a pre-trial statement.

* PLEASE NOTE: The original Pre-Trial Memorandum should be sent directly to

the COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE, with copies forwarded to opposing

counsel and each member of the Arbitration Board.




ADDRESSES OF ARBITRATORS: Tuesday, May 7, 2002

Richard A. Bell, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
Post Office Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

Earle D. Lees, Jr., Esquire
Attorney at Law

109 North Brady Street, 2™ Floor
DuBois, PA 15801

Mark A. Falvo, Esquire
Akman & Associates

38 West Scribner Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801
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"ION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

SENDER: C

s

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse -

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature - S
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent yap N N\
or on the front if space permits. O Addr ) \ /
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes f [ o

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

Domenic A. Macioco, V.P.
Macson Corporation

1100 Rt. 51 South
Large, PA 15025

3. Service Type
K Certified Mail I Express Mail

O Registered [3J Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail [ c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0600 0023 6398 0121

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
 WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,
Plaintiff
VS, : No. 01-1306-CD
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

JONATHAN W.JEWELL, ESQUIRE
P.A.ID#: 87518

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

FILED

MY © 2 2662

V%d Sglnacd
iHiam A, Shaw
Prothonotary M




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,

Plaintiff

VS. : No. 01-1306-CD

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that [ have served a certified copy of the Pre-Trial (Arbitration)
Memorandum in the above captioned matter to the following party first class mail, postage
prepaid, on the 1st day of May 2002:

Macson Corporation
David Macioce
1100 Route 51 South
Large, PA 15025

BELIN & KUBISTA

(I,m{athanw. Jewell, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
P,O. BOX 14

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

~




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,
Plaintiff

VS.

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,
Defendant

FILED

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-1306-CD

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

this Party:

Jonathan W. Jewell
Attorney-At-Law

Pa. 1.D. 87518

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,

Plaintiff

Vs. : No. 01-1306-CD

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONTARY:

Please mark the above captioned action discontinued.

BELIN & KUBISTA

nathgn W. Jewell
Date: OY’OE’OL U




BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
b o soxh

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF L{‘/ U

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc.
William Satterlee
Vs. No. 2001-01306-CD
David Macioso
Macson Corp.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County and
Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on May 6, 2002 marked:

Discontinued
Record costs in the sum of $107.00 have been paid in full by Jonathan W. Jewell.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at Clearfield,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 6th day of May A.D. 2002.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,
Plaintiff
vs. . No.01-1306-CD
MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,
Defendant
PRE-TRIAL (ARBITRATION)
MEMORANDUM
Filed on behalf of Plaintiff
Counsel of Record for this party:
rprn F=) Jonathan W. Jewell
. R Attorney-At-Law
Lowy ol i Pa. LD. 87518
. TORS
"\ GOURT ADM‘FN\ESA BELIN & KUBISTA
W OF 15 N. Front Street
= P.0.Box 1

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,

Plaintiff

VS. No. 01-1306-CD

MACSON CORPGORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,

Defendant

PRE-TRIAL (ARBITRATION) MEMORANDUM

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc., by and through
its attorneys, Belin & Kubista, and files the following Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum.

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

This is an action filed by William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc. (hereinafter
“Satterlee”) against Macson Corporation and David Macioce (hereinafter “Macson”). The
dispute herein is essentially a breach of contract action, whereby Satterlee agreed to sell to
Macson Corporation diesel fuel and other related products since 1999 and in return, Macson
agreed to pay Satterlee for any and all diesel fuel and other related products that Satterlee
delivered to Macson. As a result of said contract, Satterlee sold diesel fuel and related products
to Macson on the basis that David Macioce would be a co-obligor/guarantor for all purchases
from Satterlee and that Macioce would be liable for all said purchases. Satterlee agreed to
charge Macson its usual and customary charges for the diesel fuel and related products and
Macson agreed to pay Satterlee’s usual and customary charges for the products. Over time,

Macson purchased on several occasions diesel fuel and related products from Satterlee.




Satterlee maintained books of account, keeping an accurate and running account of all debits
and credits for the sale of diesel fuel and related products to Macson. On several occasions,
Satterlee submitted to Macson a written account on a monthly basis requesting payment for any
outstanding balance on Macson’s account. Macson refused and continues to refuse to pay for
the diesel fuel and related products that it received from Satterlee. Satterlee has continued to
make demands for the payment of the outstanding balance due to Satterlee from Macson.

Satterlee filed the present Complaint on August 23, 2001, and demanded
judgment against Macson and Macioce for $720.25, which represents the total balance due on
Macson’s account to Satterlee. In addition to the $720.25, Satterlee demanded interest at the
rate of 18 percent from the date of May 31, 2001.

BREACH OF CONTRACT

It is such a fundamental principle of contract law that no citation is necessary for
the proposition that for a contract to be legally binding and enforceable, there must be an offer,
acceptance, and consideration or mutual meeting of the mind. Here, Satterlee offered to sale
diesel fuel and related products to Macson and Macson accepted Satterlee’s offer. Satterlee
offered to charge Macson its usual and customary charges for diesel fuel and related products.
And Macson accepted on these terms. As a result of this contract Satterlee delivered to Macson
diesel fuel and other related products on numerous occasions and in return Macson accepted
delivery of said diesel fuel and related products and used these products to further its business.
Macson refused to pay its balance due to Satterlee, and therefore breached its contract with
Satterlee. As a result of Macson’s breach, Satterlee has suffered damages in the amount of
$720.25, which represents the total outstanding balance due Satterlee from Macson prior to the

filing of the Complaint in this matter.




UNJUST ENRICHMENT

Should the existence of a legally binding contract between Satterlee and Macson
be called into dispute or be denied by Macson, Satterlee is entitled to a judgment in its favor on
a theory of unjust enrichment. Unjust enrichment is essentially an equitable doctrine, and
where unjust enrichment is found, the law implies a contract, which requires the Defendant to

pay to the Plaintiff the value of the benefit conferred. Mitchell v. Moore, 729 A.2d, 1200, 1203

(Pa. Super 1999). The elements necessary to prove and prevail on a claim of unjust enrichment
are as follows:
@) Benefits conferred on Defendant by Plaintiff;
(2)  Appreciation of such benefits by Defendant; and
(3)  Acceptance and retention of such benefits under such circumstances that it will
be inequitable for Defendant to retain the benefit without payment of value. Id.

Whether or not the doctrine of unjust enrichment applies depends on the factual
circumstances of each individual case. Id. at 1204. In determining whether or not the doctrine
of unjust enrichment applies, courts are to focus not on the intention of the parties, but rather on
whether the Defendant has been unjustly enriched. Id. Specifically, the Plaintiff must show
that the Defendant either wrongfully secured or passively received a benefit that it would be
unconscionable for the Defendant to retain. Id.

Here, Satterlee delivered to Macson diesel fuel and other related products.
Satterlee alleges such in its Complaint at Paragraph 3. In their Answer, the Defendants herein
admit that Macson purchased from Satterlee diesel fuel and related products. Thus, Satterlee
conferred a benefit on Macson; namely, diesel fuel and other related products. Macson, of

course appreciated said benefit by accepting delivery and using it to further its business.




Finally, Satterlee has not received payment for said diesel fuel and related products that it
delivered to Macson. Clearly, Macson has been unjustly enriched and under the circumstances,
it is unconscionable for Macson to be able to accept and retain the diesel fuel and related
products and not pay Satterlee for the same.

DAVID MACIOCE — PERSONAL LIABILITY AS A CO-OBLIGOR/GUARANTOR

David Macioce is personally liable for the amount of damages Satterlee has
suffered for the following reasons.

In Pennsylvania, it is well established that for one to be a co-obligor or a
guarantor of a debt, the guaranty must be in writing and signed by the party to be charged with
the debt. However, there are certain exceptions to this rule. The Statute of Frauds has been
held not to apply if the main object of the promisor is to serve his own pecuniary or business

purpose. Webb Mfg. Co. v. Sinoff, 674 A2d. 723, 725 (Pa. Super 1996). This exception,

which is known as the “leading object” or “main purpose” rule, applies whenever a promisor in
order to advance some pecuniary or business purpose of his own, purports to enter into an oral
agreement even though that agreement may be in the form of a provision to pay the debt of
another. Id. Furthermore, if a contract is not within the Statue of Frauds, it is immaterial

whether the contract is evidenced by a writing or not. Schenker v. Indemnity Ins. Co. of North

America, 16 A.2d 304 (Pa. 1940).

Here, David Macioce is the President of Macson Corporation. David Macioce
agreed to be individually liable for all purchases from Satterlee. In reliance thereon, Satterlee
agreed to deliver to Macson diesel fuel and other related products. Despite repeated demands
for payment to satisfy Macson’s outstanding balance, Macson refused to submit payment to

Satterlee. Under these circumstances, the “leading object” or “main purpose” rule (set forth




above) should apply such that Mr. Macioce’s oral agreement, whereby he promised to be liable
to Satterlee for any and all products delivered to Macson, is enforceable.
PLAINTIFF’S LIST OF WITNESSES
Daniel R. Hauger, Credit Manager and Custodian of Records for William G. Satterlee & Sons,
Inc. at 12475 Route 119, Highway North, Rochester Mills, Pennsylvania 15771.
DAMAGES

Satterlee has suffered damages in the amount of $720.25 plus interest at the rate
of 18 per cent for a total of $849.90. A copy of Macson’s account with Satterlee is attached
hereto and sets forth the outstanding balance due to Satterlee. In addition, Satterlee will present
invoices to further support its claim.

Respectfully submitted,

Belin & Kubista

[

(JO)Athaﬂ&\V. Jewell, Attorney for Plaintiff




R.D. 1 Box 173
Rochester Nills, Pa. 157
(724) 397-2408
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- Date Cust.No.
12/31/199¢ BP 29875
NACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DONINIC
1100 RT 51 S
LARGE, PA
15825
INVOICE CLASS FROBUCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKS AKOURT  P.0. KUNBER REMARKS

§5/61/99

85/13/99 Cash
85/13/93 Cash
85/19/99 Cash
85/19/99 Cash
95/21/99 Cash
85/21/99 Cash
85/26/99 Cash
85/26/39 Cash

DIESEL Fuet

DIESEL FuEL

DIZSEL FUEL

DIESEL fuel

85/28/99 Corrected Charge D/PYROPLEX BLUE £p2

#5/28/98 Cash
85/28/99 Cash
85/28/99 Normal
85/31/99

86/81/99
06/02/99 Cash
06/02/99 Cash
85/87/99 Cash
86/87/99 Cash
86/09/99 Cash
86/09/99 Cash
86/11/99 Cash
86/11/99 Cash
86/15/99 Cash
86/15/99 Cash
86/17/99 Cash
06/17/99 Cash
06/21/99 Normal
86/23/99 Normal
66/25/99 Norma!
86/28/99 Normsl
36/29/99 Normal
86/29/99 Kormal
96/31/93

OIESEL FUEL

DIESEL fuel
DIESEL FUEL
DTESEL FUEL
OIESEL FUEL
DIESEL FuEL
DIESEL FuEL
OTESEL fuel
DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL fuet

PREVIOUS BALANCE

134738 CHe 1978.¢
7134738 PAT 1273
134778 (K6 252.8
734178 PHT 1278
134792 (HG 3440
134792 PHT 1288
748274 (HG §22.4
148278 PHT 1283
122627 CHe 4.9
748282 (Ko 216.8
148282 PXT 1284
122627 PAT 1285
BALANCE DUE

PREVIOUS BALANCE

148296 CHe 309.9
748296 PAT 1288
698630 (g 500.8
698639 PAT 1291
698646 CHG 373.¢
638646 PET 1294
734309 {HG 532.9
134309 Pt 1296
134328 (S 379.8
734329 PRT 1287
125478 (HE 721.8
125478 AT 1299
134349 CHe 488.9
148798 (H6 350.0
699259 (e 514.8

PHT
128284 (He 523.9
PHT
BALANCE DUt

.88
174,14~
1174 14CR ~

146.51 ~
146.51CR -
191.26 -
191.26Ck -
234.62 ~
234620

69.96  MISSED 6% TAX
120.89
120.89CR

3.9
183.75
183750
294.68
294, 68CR
233.67
233.67CR
133.28

- 333.28(R

27,47
247.47CR
481.48

481.48(R e
"— ——

375.89
226.3
332.3
556.16CR
343.72 ~
3323508
343.72

Exhibit "A"

CREBIT CARD

CREDIT CARD



WILLIAN Q. JRIICALEL RHU SURS

R.D. t Box 173 -
Rochéster Kills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2400

o

TEEE HISTORY STATENENT #ete

Date Cust.No.
12/31/1999 BP 29875

NACSON CORPORTATION

ATTENTLON: DoNINIC

1190 BT 51 §

LARGE, Pa

15925
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT IRVOICE UNITS
BATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECK} AKOUNT  P.0. NUKBER REMARKS

#7/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 343.712 N )( 7 L~
07/81/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 128362 CHG 234.9 153.78 :> - P
87/02/99 Normal AT 313.720R~ CREOIT CARD
87/06/99 Norma) CIESEL FUEL 699278 CHo 191.9 126.13 —
87/07/99 Normal L/S DIESEL FUEL 128527 CHG 36.9 42.48
87/87199 Hormal DIESEL FUEL 128526 - (H6 168.9 116.94
87/09/99 Norma) DIESEL FUEL 7121936 CHG 238.9 166.58
07/12/99 Normal DIESEL FUEL 128854 CHe 172.0 128.33
87/14/99 Normal CREDIT CRD PKY 126.13CR
97/14/99 Normal CREDIT CRD PAT 153.78(8

97/14/99 Normal
\‘ y £

Ve
87/22/99 Hormal
87/22/99 Korma}
7/26/99 Normal
87/26/99 Cash
87/26/99 Cash
07/26/99 Cash
87/26/99 Cash
07/28/98 Cash
07/28/99 Cash
07/38/98 Cash
87/38/99 Cash
87/31/99

98/01/99

#8/62/99 Cash
#8/03/99 Cash
8/85/99 Cash
08/05/99 Cash
88/69/99 Cash
38/09/99 Cash
88/11/99 Cash
98/11/99 Cash
98/13/99 Cash

s
IESEL FUEL 126431
126431
L/S DIESEL fFugl 27128
DIESEL FUEL 7126554
726554
L/5 DIESEL FUEL 27118
27118
DIESEL FUEL 126635
726635
DIESEL FUEL 133854
133854

CHe

(He

BALANCE Dut

PREVIOUS BALANCE

DIESEL FUEL 133142
133142
OIESEL FUEL 133235
133235
DIESEL FUEL 125576
125576
DIESEL FUEL 125676
125676
DIESEL FUEL 147786

CHe
PAT
(H6
PXT
(He
PaY
CHE
AT
(46

34,0
1319
342.8
1321
288.9
1322
298.4
1324
376.0

991890
38.41
31342
313.420R
52.36
52,360
305.73
305.7308
285.44
285448
581.90

581.0¢
226.33
226.33(R
246.51
246.51CR
219.64
218.64CR
217.96
217.96CR
215.81



WILLLAN G. SATIEXLEE AND SONS -

.. : P.0. 1 Box 173
Rochester Nills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2408

o~

FAEEKISTORY STATENENT *axe

Date ' Cust.No,

12/31/1999 BP 29875

RACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DONINIC

- ate e mda

Lot

1100 RT 51 §
LARGE, PA
15625
INVOICE  CLASS PROJUCT INvVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKE  AMOUNT  P.0. KUMBER  REMARKS
88/13/99 Cash I8 PN 1321 275.81CR
#8/17/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 125730 CKe 3150 221.04
88/17/99 Cash 125134 PMT 1329 221, 84cR
88/19/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 125783 MG 1766 123.50
88/19/93 Cash 125183 BT 1331 1235008
88/23/99 Corrected Charge  DIESEL FUEL 125842 CHG 2360 170.61  OVERCHG'D 63
88/23/99 Nornal 125842 pMT 133 175.11CR
98/25/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 153396 K  240.0  178.08
88/25/99 Cash 153396 PAT 1336 178.08(R
88/38/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 153454 CHG  460.0  332.54
88/30/99 Cash 753450 pNT 1340 332.54(R
88/31/99 FINANCE CHARGE 6.21
88/31/99 BALANCE DUE 582.71
89/81/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 582.71
89/81/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 15325 (MG 602.0 43280
$9/01/99 Cash 153525 T 1341 432800
89/83/93 Cash DIESEL FUEL 153570 (K6 4848 353.74
89/03/99 Cash 153570 T 134 3537408
89/08/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 15361 K6 477.0  348.6
89/88/99 Cash 15361 pAT 1344 348.620R
89/10/99 Cash DIZSEL FUEL 153721 (K 583.0 0 448.p4
89/10/99 Cash 153121 PNl 1346 448,848
89/10/99 Normal e e 38.41CR
89/13/99 Cash DIZSEL FUEL TASIST  CHG  509.0  393.60
89/13/99 Cash 745157 PNT 1350 3936008
09/15/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 745820 CHG 3408 279.31
89/15/93 Cash 745824 pNT 1351 279.31(R
89/16/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 45855 CHG 3390 278.49
89/16/93 Cash 75855 pHT 1352 278.45(R
89/16/99 Cash L/S OIESEL FUEL 25198 (g 16.9 2112
89/16/99 Cash 519 T 1352 21,128
89/20/99 ash OTESEL FUEL 45947 CHG  3%6.0  320.39
89/20/99 Cash 15947 Py 1353 320.39(R
£9/22/99 Cash L/S OIESEL FUEL 746035 g 1.9 60.26
99/22/39 Cash 6835 pKT 6. 260

1354



oMM R CCCT U S GIY

. 2.0, 1 Box 173"
- ' . Rochester Mills, Pa. 15771

J24) 397-2400

1Z2/31/19¢9 8P

NACSON CORPORTATION

RTTENTION: DONINIC
1108 RT 51 S

LARGE, PA
15825

FEY HISTORY STATENENT xs+

Cust.No.

INVOICE CLASS
BATE  DESCRIPTION

89/22/99 Cash

99/22/99 Cash

89/24/99 Cash

89/24/98 Cash

89/21/99 Corrected Charge
89/21/99 Corrected Charge
89/27/99 Cash

89/27/99 Cash

83/27/99 Normal

£3/29/99 Cash

99/29/99 Cash

89/29/99 Cash

99/29/99 Cash

89/29/99 Normal

89/31/99

89/31/99

18/81/99

18/81/99 Cash
18/81/99 Cash
18/04/99 Cash
10/04/98 Cash
18/67/99 Cash
18/07/99 Cash
18/07/99 Cash
18/67/99 Cash
10/08/99 Cash
10/88/99 Cash
10/13/99 Cash
18/13/99 Cash
18/13/99 Cash
10/13/99 Cash
10/18/99 Cash
16/18/99 Cash
18/18/99 Cash
18/18/99 Cash

PROOUCT INVOICE UNITS
DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECK ANOUNT  P.0. NUNBER RENARKS
DIESEL FUEL 746826 (He 183.9 83.53
746026 PXT 1354 83.53CR
DIESEL FUEL 146124 CHE 159.8 128.94
146124 PXT 1356 128.94CR
§/SUN-15U40 143342 CHe 1.0 199.92  NISSED 6% TAX
E/HUNBLE H-46 143342 CHG 1.9 158.73  HISSED §% TAX
DIESEL FUEL 742964 CHG 437.8 363.63
742964 PAT 1361 363.63CR
143342 AT 1362 337.58C8 BAL DUE 6% TAX
OIESEL FUEL 143832 CHe 441.0 371.64
7143832 PET 1366 371.64CR
LS DIESEL FuEL 26181 (He 24.8 32.18
26101 PET 1366 32.16CR
143342 PAT 1366 TE-25CR
FINANCE CHARGE 2.76
BALANCE DUE 547.96
PREVIOUS BALANCE 547.86
DIESEL FUEL 743899 CHG 119.8 180.29
743099 PAT 1367 108.29CR
DIZSEL FUEL 143133 CHG 23.8 19.39
7143133 PAT 1369 19.39CR
DIESEL FUEL 7143245 (HE 378 195.95
143245 PHT 1372 195.95Ck
E/HUNBLE H-48 142567 (46 1.9 158.74
142567 PYT 1374 198.74CR
OTESEL FuEL 143213 CHe 175.9 142.84
143213 PHT 1317 142.84CR
DIESEL FUEL 176561 (HG 99.9 76.61
776561 PXT 1386 76.61CR
L[S DIESEL FueL 26114 (H6 15.9 19.2¢
26114 PaT 1388 19.26CR
E/HUNBLE H-48 142577 (e 1.9 158.14
142577 PXT 1382 198.74CR
DIESEL fuel 176671 CHE 434.9 349.63
176671 PHT 1382 349.63CR



TEERAI M. JRTILDBALL AU U

~

R.D. 1 Box 173

(724) 397-2489

Rochester Nills, Pa. 15771

*EXE HISTORY STATENENT *#xe

Date Cust.No
12/31/1999 8P 29875

HACSON CORPORTATION

ATTENTION: DOINIC

1108 RT 51§

LARGE, PA

15925
INVOICE  CLASS PRODUCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKY AKOUNT  P.0. NUMBER  REMARKS

18/28/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 714731 (M6 323.9 253.36
18/20/99 Cash T3 pT 1385 253.360R
18/22/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 776797 CHG 385.9 381.99
18/22/99 Lash 716197 PAT 1386 301.99C0
18/26/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 776833 (X6 244.8 193.21
18/26/99 Lash 776893 pAT 1387 193.21CR
18/31/99 FINANCE CHARGE §.33
18/31/99 BALANCE OUE §55.39
11/01/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 555.39
11/81/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 149367 (He 359.9 284.26
11/81/99 Cash 743367 paT 1389 284, 26CR
11/61/99 Cash L5 DIESEL FUEL 749363 (Hs 57.9 7496 .
11/81/99 Cash 749363 paT 1389 74.,96CR
11/84/99 Cash BL-OIESEL FUEL 749516 CHe 49.9 31.46
11/04/99 Cash WINTER ADDITIVE 749516 (MG 49.9 85,
11/04/99 Cash 749516 AT 1398 32,318
11/18/99 Cash DIESEL FUEL 749638 CHG 284.9 163.16
11/18/99 Cash 749638 PAT 1393 163.16CR
11/15/99 Corrected Charge  £/HUNBLE H-4§ 151812 (K6 1.9 167.48  CHAMGED PRICE
11/15/9 Corrected Charge  §/SUN-15Wdg 151812 CHG 1.9 207.75
11/15/93 Kormal DIESEL FUEL 749785 (HG 229.9 193.46
11/15/99 Normal 749785  pAT 1398 144.65CR
11/15/99 Kormal 151812 pAT 1396 424.85CR
11/23/99 Corrected Charge  BL-DTESEL FUEL 749875  (He 213.8 195.87  MISSED 63
11/23/99 Corrected Charge  WINTER ADDITIVE 749875 (He 213.9 4.51  MISSED 6%
11/23/39 Normal 749875 PNT 1082 189.04CR
11/23/99 Cash BL-t/S DIESEL FUEL 24147 CHo 19.8 26.83
11/23/99 Cash WINTER AODITIVE 2147 CHG 19.9 .38
11/23/99 Cash 26147 PAT 1492 27.21CR
11/31/99 BALANCE DUE 566.73
12/61/99 PREVIOUS BALANCE 566.73
12/31/99 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
12/31/99 BALANCE DUE 575.40



T Nll’l'l'ﬁﬂ“b:'hﬂll(KLL[ AKD SU“’S““‘_'““"“ R Sy

R.0. 1 Box 173

Rochester nills,

Pa. 15771

{724) 397-2400

-

THERISTORY STATENENT #txe

1213112601

NACSON CORPORTA
ATTENTION: DOXI
1180 RT 51§

LARGE, PA
15

TION
KIC

025

INVOICE  CLASS
DATE  DESCRIPTION

81/01/00
81/31/00
21/31/00

92/01/00
82/31/88
02/31/08

83/01/80
83/31/88
83/31/00

B4/01/00
84/31/00
B4/31/08

85/01/00
#5/31/08
95/31/08

06/01/00
86/31 /80
8/31/88

07/81/60
37/31 /09
37/31/89

33/41/00
36/31/08

RODUCT
BESCRIPTION

Cust. Ko,

BP 29875
INVOICE UNITS
REFERENCE CHECKE AKOUNT  P.0. NUKBER REMARKS
PREVIOUS BALANCE 575.49
FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
BALANCE DUE 584.07
PREVIOUS BALANCE 584.47
FINANCE CHARGE 8.19
BALANCE put 592.17
PREVIOUS BALANCE 592.17
FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
BALANCE DUE 680.84
PREVIOUS BALANCE 609.84
FIRANCE CHARGE 8.39
BALANCE Dyt 669.23
PREVIOUS BALANCE £69.23
FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
BALANCE Dug 617,99
PREVIOUS BALANCE 617.99
FINANCE CHARGE 8.39
BALANCE OuE 626.29
PREVIOUS BALANCE 626.29
FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
BALANCE Dyt 634,96
PREVIOUS BALANCE 634.96
FINANCE CHARGE 8.67



WILLLAN 6. SALIERLEETAND SONS™ ™ —

» . R.D. 1 Box 173 :
i - Rochester Kills, Pa. 15771
(124) 397-2480

.-

*U4t HISTORY STATEMENT **22

Date Cust.No.

12/31/2000 B 29875

RACSON CORPORTATION
ATTENTION: DIMINIC

1160 RT 51 S
LARGE, PA
15625
INVOICE cLASS PROBUCT INVOICE UNITS
DATE  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKH AROUNT PO, NUXBER REXARKS
08/31/86 BALANCE Dut 643.63
89/81 /00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 643.63
#3/31 /80 FINANCE CHARSE 8.39
99/31/08 BALANCE DuE 652.92
18/01/00 PREVIOUS BALANCE 652.82
18/31/00 FINANCE CRARSE 8.67
18/31/08 BALANCE Dut 660.69
11/81/09 PREVIOUS BALANCE 668:69-
11/31/88 FIKANCE CHARGE 8.39
11/31/e0 BALANCE DUt 669.98
12/31/88 PREVIOUS BALANCE 669.08
12/31/e0 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
12/31/08 BALANCE out 677.15



WILLIAK G, SATTERLEE AND SONS

L g 12475 Route 119 Huy North
. ~ Rochester ¥ills, Pa. 15771
(724) 397-2400

¢

TERt HISTORY STATENENT #xes
¥ f26/2001 B 29875

XACSON CORPORTATION
ATTEKTION: DONINIC

1180 RT 51 §
LARGE, PA
15025
INVOICE CLASS PRODUCT INVOICE UNITS UNIT
DATE  DESCRIPTION OESCRIPTION REFERENCE CHECKY  DESC AKOUNT  P.0. NUNBER REMARKS

#1/01/01 PREVIOUS BALANCE 677.75
01/31/01 FINANCE CHARSE 8.67
01/31/81 BALANCE DUE 686.42
#2/01/e1 PREVIOUS BALANCE 686.42
#2/28/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.18
02/28/81 BALANCE DUt 694.52
83/01/m1 PREVIOUS BALANCE £94.52
93/31/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
03/31/81 BALANCE DUE 783.19
B4/81/01 PREVIOUS BALANCE 783.19
04/38/01 FINANCE CHARGE 8.39
04/36/81 BALANCE DUE 711.58
05/01/81 PREVIOUS BALANCE 711.58
95/31/81 FINANCE CHARGE 8.67
85/31/81 BALANCE DUE 7128.25
86/01]01 PREVIOUS BALANCE 128.25
86/13/81 Filing Fee DBA 64.5¢
¥6/30/81 BALANCE DUE 184.75



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WILLIAM G. SATTERLEE &
SONS, INC,

Plaintiff

vs. . No.01-1306-CD

MACSON CORPORATION and
DAVID MACIOCE,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the undersigned has served a true and correct of Pre-Trial
(Arbitration) Memorandum in the above-captioned matter to the following party by first-class,
postage prepaid mail, and via facsimile on the 1st day of May, 2002:

Richard A. Bell, Esquire, Chairman
318 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Earle D. Lees, Esquire
109 North Brady Street
DuBois, PA 15801

Mark A. Falvo, Esquire
38 W. Scribner Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

BELIN & KUBISTA

A Syl

Jo athaﬁ\W Jewell
Attomey for Plaintiff




BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
P. O. BOX |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




